

Liquorice Ingredients

For allergens please see ingredients listed in **bold capitals**.

Spogs

Sugar, glucose syrup, maize starch, water, beef gelatine, aniseed oil, fruit and vegetable concentrates: blackcurrant, carrot; plant concentrate: spirulina.

Comfits

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Treacle, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Modified Tapioca Starch, Colours (Curcumin, Anthocyanins, Mixed Carotenes), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower) Glazing Agents (Shellac, Carnauba wax), Liquorice Extract, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina), Aniseed Oil.

Wheels

Molasses, **WHEAT** flour, glucose syrup, starch, liquorice (1.9%), stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), vegetable oil (coconut), modified starch, salt, flavouring, glazing agent (beeswax).

All Sorts

Sugar, treacle, **WHEAT** flour (with added calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), glucose syrup, desiccated coconut, vegetable oils (palm, coconut), beef gelatine, cornflour, humectant (glycerol), colours (plain caramel, curcumin, paprika extract), fat reduced cocoa powder, liquorice extract, glazing agent (beeswax), flavourings, spirulina concentrate, fruit and vegetable concentrates (blackcurrant, carrot, radish).

Buchanan's Rich Liquorice Toffee

glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK**, sugar, palm oil, **butter (MILK)**, salt, flavourings; Colours E153; emulsifier; **SOYA LECITHIN**

Black Jacks

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (Citric Acid), Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)

Sherbert Fountain

Sugar, Treacle, **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cornflour, Sodium bicarbonate, Acids (Citric acid, Tartaric acid), Colour (Plain caramel), Liquorice extract, Anti-caking agent (Tri-calcium phosphate), Flavouring, Aniseed oil.